THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 2090

A BY-LAW TO AMEND By-law No. 2026 of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby by By-law passed under the provisions of Section 62 of the "Municipal Act", R. S. B. C. 1936 did provide for the borrowing of One hundred and twenty five thousand (\$125,000.00) dollars, for the purpose of constructing sewers in the streets and lanes in Block One (1), District Lot One hundred and twenty (120), all as set out in a schedule attached to and forming part of the said By-law.

AND WHEREAS the sum realized from the sale of the Debentures issued pursuant to the said By-law is sufficient to provide for additional works in connection with laying the sewers in the said streets and lanes.

AND WHEREAS the Council deem it advisable that the said By-law should be amended to provide for the carrying out of the additional work hereinafter referred to.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. By-law No. 2026 of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby is hereby amended by adding to the schedule "A" attached to and forming part of the said By-law, the following:-

and the work of laying and connecting the said sewers up to the property lines of the individual properties abutting on the said sewers.

2. This By-law shall take effect upon receiving approval

of the Lieutenant-Governor in Council.

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT BY-LAW 1948, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 1949."

DONE AND PASSED on the Twenty-third (23rd) day of May, A. D. 1949.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED on the Thirtieth (30th) day of May, A. D. 1949.



Gahronison

REHVE

Charles Bome

CLERK

approved by 1440 pl 6.1949 &